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Request(s)

 Variances from the Land Development Code 

Section 5.2.2, Table 5.2.2 to allow two existing 

homes to be less than 3 feet from the side 

property line in association with a minor 

subdivision plat to shift the side property line.
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Location Requirement Request Variance

Side Yard (1325 Christy Ave) 3ft 1.81ft 1.19ft

Side Yard (1327 Christy Ave) 3ft .38ft 2.62ft



Case Summary / Background

 Subject sites are two abutting existing single family 

homes in the Highlands neighborhood.

 Applicant is remodeling 1327 Christy Avenue, triggering 

the need to correct an existing rear addition 

encroachment over the property line shared with 1325 

Christy Avenue.

 A minor subdivision plat was submitted to shift property 

line, which affects both sites’ side yard setback.
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Zoning/Form Districts
Subject Property:

• Existing: UN / Traditional 

Neighborhood

• Proposed: UN / Traditional 

Neighborhood

Adjacent Properties:

• North: UN / Traditional 

Neighborhood

• South: UN / Traditional 

Neighborhood

• East: UN / Traditional 

Neighborhood

• West: UN / Traditional 

Neighborhood
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Aerial Photo/Land Use
Subject Property:

• Existing: Single Family 

Residential

• Proposed: Single Family 

Residential

Adjacent Properties:

• North: Single Family 

Residential 

• South: Single & Two Family 

Residential 

• East: Single Family 

Residential

• West: Single Family 

Residential
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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1325 and 1327 Christy Avenue



Site Photos-Subject Property

Close up of 1325 and 1327 Christy Ave side yard 

setbacks
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Site Plan
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Technical Review

 The minor subdivision plat, 

16MINORPLAT1088, to shift the property line 

between the properties, is currently under 

review and approval is contingent upon the 

approval of the variances.
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Staff Analysis and Conclusions

 The variances appear to be adequately 

justified; and the Standard of Review has 

been met. Based upon the information in the 

staff report, the Board of Zoning Adjustments 

must determine if the proposal meets the 

standards for approving the variances.
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Required Actions

 APPROVE or DENY

 Variance of Table 5.2.2 to allow a .38 foot side 

yard setback at 1327 Christy Ave.

 Variance of Table 5.2.2 to allow a 1.81 foot side 

yard setback at 1325 Christy Ave.
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Location Requirement Request Variance

Side Yard (1325 Christy Ave) 3ft 1.81ft 1.19ft

Side Yard (1327 Christy Ave) 3ft .38ft 2.62ft


